Will be intimated later on to qualified 
respondents.  

Other important Information related to Proposal  

No. Item Description 
1. Tender Fee & Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

payment made through online   in favour of State 

Project Director, MPSP, Mumbai Payable at 

Mumbai. 

Rs.25,000/- (Rs.Twenty Five 

Thousand Only) & Rs.7,85,000/- 

(Rs.Seven Lakh Eighty Five 

Thousand Only) 

2. Proposal Validity Period 90 days from the date of opening 

of Financial proposals 

3. Last date for furnishing Security Deposit to State 

Project Director, MPSP, SAMAGRA SHIKSHA 

Mumbai (By successful firms) 

Within seven days from the date

[...]

(10) Tender Fee & Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)- 

(i) Bidder shall submit, Tender fee of RFP of Rs.25,000/- through online 

mode in favour of “State Project Director, Maharashtra Prathamik 

Shikshan Parishad, Mumbai” payable at Mumbai.     

(ii) Bidders shall submit, their EMD of Rs.7,85,000/- (Rs.Seven Lakh 

Eighty Five Thousand Only) through online mode payment in favour 

of “State Project Director, Maharashtra Prathamik Shikshan Parishad, 

Mumbai” on www.mahatender.gov.in Scan copy of receipt of online 

payment of tender fee & EMD to be uploaded at the time of Proposal